

KAMAS CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024

6:00 P.M. Kamas City Hall 170 N. Main Kamas, UT 84036

The meeting will be streamed on the Kamas City YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCfvdAe2TE8PKHFJcPRpMMzA Comments may also be made by email prior to the meeting at kamascityutah@gmail.com

- Call to Order Invocation: Mayor Matt McCormick Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of the March 26, 2024 City Council Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Invoice Register dated April 8, 2024
- 4. Public Comment This is the public's opportunity to briefly comment on items not on the agenda
- 5. Introduction of the South Summit Fire Chief Scott Thorell
- 6. Resolution 2024-02, A Resolution to approve and adopt the Kamas City Municipal Wastewater Planning Program
- 7. Resolution 2024-03, A Resolution adopting a Privacy Policy for the Kamas City Website as required under State Law
- 8. Technical Assistance to Governments (TAG) Program Cycle II Award decision
- 9. Department Reports
- 10. Adjournment